阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

LFT60 Series
LSCR Series for 70-800 A
Ordering Information
Part Numbering System
SERIES AMP PACK
SIZE
PLATING
SUFFIX
MOUNT
SUFFIX
CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
JLLS 6 T – – JLLS006 JLLS006.T
JLLN 35 T – XL† JLLN035L JLLN035.TXL
JLLN 100 V XP – JLLN100P JLLN100.VXP
† Option is available for JLLN 35-60 A only. Premium plating is standard
JLLN  xxxx  V  —
Package Quantity
Series Options
Amperage
T = 10 (1-60 A)
V = 5 (70-100 A)
X = 1 (110-1200 A)
Blank = Standard Non-Plated
XP = Premium Plated
XL = Leaded†
XV = Vertical Mount†
XLS = Solder Lead†
Specifications
JLLN
Voltage Ratings   AC: 300 V
  DC: 160 V (1 - 60 A)
          125 V (70 - 1200 A)
Ampere Range  1 – 1200 A
Interrupting Ratings   AC: 200 kA rms symmetrical
  DC: 50kA (1 - 30A)
          20kA (35 - 1200A)
Approvals   AC: UL Standard 248-15, Class T
  UL Listed (File: E81895): 1 – 1200 A
  CSA Certified (File: LR29862): 1 – 600 A
  DC: UL Listed (File: E81895): 1 – 1200 A
Material    1-30 A: Melamine body, Bronze caps
  35-1200 A: Melamine body, Copper caps
Environmental  RoHS Compliant
JLLS
Voltage Ratings  AC: 600 V
  DC: 300 V
Ampere Range  1 – 1200 A
Interrupting Ratings   AC: 200 kA rms symmetrical
  DC: 20kA
Approvals   AC: UL Standard 248-15, Class T
  UL Listed (File: E81895): 1 – 1200 A
  CSA Certified (File: LR29862): 1 – 600 A
  DC: Littelfuse self-certified
Material   1-30 A: Melamine body, Copper caps
  35-60 A: Melamine body, Bronze caps
  70-1200 A: Melamine body, Copper caps
Environmental  RoHS Compliant
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
© 2016 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 2-B-081716
littelfuse.com 2 of 8
CLASS T – JLLN / JLLS SERIES FUSES
Solder
JLLN-XLS
Leaded
JLLN-XL
Vertical Mount
JLLN-XV
PCB Mounting Options (JLLN 35-60 A Only)
B
C